COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to T.A. RAHM

J—— Y T
vy,

To operate FAIRFIELD PERSONAL CARE HOME

NAME OF FACHITY ORACENCY

No: 404450

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This cartificate is issued for the above sitefs) only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-367(

MAY @ 7 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. T.A. Rahm, Owner/Administrator
Fairfield Personal Care Home

27 Kyle Avenue

Fairchance, Pennsylvania 15436

Dear Mr. Rahm:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
March 19, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey W
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600° 7~ page1of13
\
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Fairfield Personal Care Home »
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 1 404450

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the mspectlon)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE. — 1o

'{O

03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE QF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORREGCTION )
bl 45t TN NS w1510
1 2 3 4 5
. REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION ;- the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE - to assure the violation does not recur} BY DPW
COMPLETED
22a1, 224a A3 pl'lﬁ- péml oG~ www@ /]05
22a1 5 2~
The following admission Resident #1, admitted on Dess cém JVLES A/P-“f’ #
document shall be 3/12/09, did not have a A
completed for each resident | preadmission screening. /‘n@ﬁfiﬁ- ﬂf““ Shes "ﬂ' t
- Preadmission screening i
completed prior fo 0. P RSO .
admission on a form Rgm'ﬁ:l s P o 15710 %%
specified by the wﬁ c.ch-PQ“-’Q‘L‘
Department. % 51D, )
224a - ' H‘:‘Z w@ﬁm
A determination shall be 526 @ o '
made within 30 days prior {o ‘ p"j Y %
admission and docurmented
on the Department's o~ T& erSiuer
preadmission screening “""‘P
form that the needs of the .Si .;.Cd
resident can be met by the I .Gk A{)o [

l
|
| ;

1
I

q,,%ﬁ)




VIOLATION REPORT Tuiniwn el 0

i
i
I
AX .

ey -
5 e o~

. ~
- s 0L

CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 20f 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Fairfield Personal Care Home o o
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 | A T 404480 nEG
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGION?\L REPRESENTATIVE
03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION -
! : 4 3°\O
1 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH - {include a step-by-step plan to.correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION |- the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE _ to assure the violation does not recur) . BY DPW
COMPLETED

services provided by the
home.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Fairtield Personal Care Home
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436

BT, Tl

F% il b et mmtrd

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

-Sgodds ¢

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection) REG]ON?\L REPRESENTATIVE
03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION ,
AR G5t r AP SISO
‘ /s
1 2 3 ‘ 4
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY ; PLAN QF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a pian VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
659 e Freavian fos beed
Direct care staff persons, Per staff person A, the ’J ded 'ﬁw A{r ( y
ancillary staff persons, administrator, all of the home’s . ” LL K8
substitute personnel and staff persons lacked annual 5/ 3 (I (o CJW({:T V CP
regularly-scheduted training in 2009 in all of the Steps have baen taken to

volunteers shall be trained

required areas ¢f this regulation.

ﬂmﬂé’{‘ Shod & CuSine.

~orrect violation; full

~amlianse is not yedflzble
annually in the following Z%f § 3 Z (PJ C,ywzpl 4f- l5£10 ?3
areas: FAR {hitials (DPW)
/.

(1) Fire safety completed Ca t{ E/Jdds"
by a fire safety expert or by
a staff person trained by a _ W o
fire safety expert. 5-36-10 t{.t)\o_
(2) Emergency
preparedness procedures a0 MM’CJ\—'
and recognition and -0
response to crises and %
emergency situations. @QQJ\.
{3) Resident rights {under \
these regulations). : ot g_g ' C'B\Q‘pﬁf‘g‘ 6{\

Qj

NI Cn0- @Qﬁ@z @

: QIL‘Q—' ’AO

Cfo o> M* 4,&5@5,6)




VIOLATION REPORT LT

'
1
t
|

- ey
- Ldw

-

CARE HOMES - 55 Pa. Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 0f 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME i CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Fairfield Personal Care Home
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 ARSI - | 404450~ o

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)

03/19/2010

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
N. Mandock

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONN LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION Q%P e
Jhst~ Y512 - 15
- ; (]
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH ¢ (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE - to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

COMPLETED

{4) The Older Aduit
Protective Services Act (35
P. 8. §§ 10225.101—
10225.5102).

(56) Falls and accident
prevention.

{6) New population groups
that are being served at the
home that were not
previously served, if
applicable.
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CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 “ Ppage 50f 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME L CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Fairfield Personal Care Home ‘
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 ! At sth Dimet ot | 304450
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE™ " =275
03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
A~ &~&-10 ;
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY . PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. ) WHICH . {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
* | CORRECTION ;. the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE . to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED

101e
Ceiling height in each
bedroom shall be an

average of at least 7 feet.

The ceiling height in resident
bedroom #3 measures 610",
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CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 13
| : .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Fairfield Personal Care Home ! PR Tt ]
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 | R - LV
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
4 CORRECTION g
/ﬂ,,érﬂﬂ\ ‘ 9~540 ; Q}C'f@ (}!5 (0
¢ : \J
1 . 2 ' 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED .
101j6 (ol rion fas becy ﬁw&
Each resident shall have the | Resident bedroom #4 had only Q’/JJ/( 9 1B fecamedote Flcfpsidest -
following in the bedroom: one mitror. This bedroom is
A mirror. shared by three residents.

5k30J¢o

P(Q\)“MQ'U\« 20 ‘lﬂ'éﬁ:ﬂ.:.“i'

R5idesd Dadftons oredumal]

par MRS o esisana. GRS H-15-30 %‘}O

Crausade Ternatas,
1 ing e T, Gne
Presewd ke (DO
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CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 P e T o T
!
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME | | CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Fairfield Personal Care Home i _
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 { e 404450
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE . FEsenta Lice s 2
03/19/2010 N. Mandock ‘
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION
T Aﬁ“ LI*E 12 1 dgp L/'IS"O
\ | v
1 2 3 ‘4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY 5 PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH i {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE © to assure the violation does not recur) 2Y DPW
COMPLETED
108b ﬁa% Cn@“ﬂ) fres beews Taker:
Cats and dogs present at Staff person A’s dog, which is O : ‘ -
the home shall have a present in the home and ? §-ic s (ebd ol Shots /wm:- ol
current rabies vaccination. accessible to the residents, . ey Cuclaged,
A current certificate of lacked a current certificate of ﬁ’ﬁ“’ ‘PJJZZI&C‘OP 7 N
rabies vaccination from a rabies vaccination. : oK o 50 %ﬂp
licensed veterinarian shall aﬁu“ KC‘P < 4
be kept. chﬁ
5-1-10 B cearrhrele oF (Chfes
Vel o tien VGn O
| Een atasfporson Ps ey
o0 4-Eo. O LoRh
asd oo . Yine. =~
tubl : w Lea e :
:(Ze_xs\q.\i) . fasee




VIOLATION REPORT R .
CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

|
|
i
i

Page 8of13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Fairfield Personal Care Home
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436

I
| -
; CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

AR A IV P T | -
AU STl 1464800

INSPECTION DATE(S} {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/19/2010 N. Mandock )
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CTION
) )J/Z.é&-—— 3 ;2:3"}0 CORRE ; 0 @5@ 4,15,10
| Ly
1 2 3 - 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH . (include a step-by-step pian to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE- . to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
132¢ (Jin goigide ot Fhe Exact
A written fire drill record The home’s fire drill records for 3 ‘Qo-fd : ,
shall include the date, time, | the period 02/20/09 through [Niintes +88avds Go pil
the amount of time it took 02/15/10 do not specify the exact = d N
for evacuation, the exit route | evacuation times for the -_-F&!Oﬁ» s
used, the number of residents. These times were en taken 1o
. \ e .o - Steps have been
residents in the home at the | rounded off to two minutes H-2D-D| \se M"‘-’ oap correct viotation; thi.-deti‘ii able
time of the drill, the number | except for the months of 07/09 ] Q e comph%“%‘s B
of residents evacuated, the | and 11/09. fenias) e HA5) Kol (DPW)
number of staff persons \5& Feordd Yo NSLAL. | Date
participating, problems (o0 nfacmodion
encountered and whether e otz
the fire alarm or smoke 1S Q\_DC,_,N_._GO—CL X d
detector was operative. A $he Ve
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CARE HOMES ~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Fairfield Personal Care Home

27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436

o CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

ORI AP I B R T S
AL e ol Lidui’.;}fsg

404459
INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include ali dates of the inspection) REG[ON)ll\L REPRESENTATIVE
03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE OF LE ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION . -
— A b-5-16 ; QAP 41510
1 2 3 14 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY | PLAN OF CORRECTION ) DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH | (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
. 4 | CORRECTION . the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE | to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
141a-2 : ‘ {7mm Coes (kT M.
The medical evaluation shall | The medical evatuation for . . . /ﬁz
include the following: resident #1, dated 09/15/09, did 5—33—16 - She- f)a.»ﬁ { 2
) not include the dietary needs of
(4) Special health or the resident. bfm«k &+ Frilialed f-\L b
dietary needs of the _
resident. ‘ Chach /gw M

Cbmyﬁ'&q o Ptz Hrise10 8

5o O WM\QN
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Fairfield Personal Care Home

e

1 L CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
|

SUUirissidenia Loensing
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 404450
INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION -
Y A G5 i CJ’/ 5o
! v/
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY . PLAN CF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH . {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE . to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
141b-1 Medica. Eovetdtian hes pecd
A resident shall have a The most recent medical - ' y ) S
medical evaluation at least | evaluation for resident #2 was S -aa-a p oated - C‘)fu' Kesp ng
annually. dated 02/02/09. 5M T D(r)ipf_d-uo.ﬁ-d Jﬁa, R~ Staps have been taken 1o
' ) :arref_s vio:altion; fggr_ bl
- A sormpliance Is i
Copy Enlos 0
: . . Date Inktials (BPW)
52010 | YRe Gdr aishodon_ sl
i Ceotaand oSt s f“l—J
- Tesxdestt S
| AacQssedBonD o QSO
{ o P Yo dode_ Crd-
; l—) - IS' e}
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Page 11 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME i CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Fairfield Personal Care Home | Acist Residonia) Ucsnaine

27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 | ~ 404450

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/19/2010 N. Mandock

SIGNAI[? OF LEGAL. ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- CORRECTION .

1 2 3 4 5

REGULATION VIOILLATION DATE BY ! PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa_Code § 2600, WHICH . (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
% | CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE ; to assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED | .

181

The home shali educate the
resident of his/her right to
guestion or refuse a
medication if hefshe
believes there may be a
medication error.
Documentation of this
resident education shall be
kept,

Resident #1, admitted 03/12/09,
was not educated of his/her right
to question or refuse medication
if the resident believes there may
be a medication error.,

3/22{14

5312

&5&’@1’1 (s @J_\cﬂthl ont
KE_LE Pe Belorae o 3/29{/49
G'J'»"Ul L e AL peips Kesidets

Gitar Adinted

| Gfocf Euclesed, }
(o papiniahaton o
feaotad 080 auartend

residasdts (eceo(dd o
U 088 Tedl

B . O

1o, . MW\
\\V\&-’Q_Q-h N

} o Tighy Yo

Lj-15-10 g,g.P
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Fairfield Personal Care Home
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436

St Mo
LA TRVt e O o

e Licensing

|
i CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
|

404450~

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/19/2010 N. Mandock
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION . Z -
Jir— 4-510 QAP {15710
| L/
1 2 3 |4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY { PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH + (include a step-by-step plan o correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation'does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED |
225¢ Aiose {SSestimed (ogs
The resident shall have The most recent assessment for 3/ ;B{ <
additional assessments as | resident #2 was dated 02/27/09 Cbmfg lete] O 3/ 23-( 16
follows: : -
(e /\/er.p < /)’M;G.L 00{‘-' 5{'@*»
(1) Annually.
Steps h n taken 10
olatio Ul onte

&-2p-10 |

' Q_C,M_PQ_Q_M_M 510

i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
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CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600  “page130f13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME { CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Fairfield Personal Care Home 5
27 Kyle Avenue, Fairchance, PA 15436 ‘ £ . 404450

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/19/2010

N. Mandock

REG[ONIPL REPRESENTATIVE Uy S T Turr R 5 T N T

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

flle—

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

4/_ 5245 CORRECTION q%p

DATE

S0

: [
1 2 3 "4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600. WHICH ~ (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as weli as a plan VERIFIED
WILL BE . to assure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLETED
252 yya Hhitss "f Kesisiexts hilo
Each resident's record shall | Per staff person A, the \g/ 525/“; i . dﬂ'
inctude the following administrator, the photographs of .&c » o ﬁmre. 'ﬂ?ﬁ &3
information: the residents are undated in all of . 2L Ke
the home’s residents’ records. P:J‘.?l‘é.! oo them. (JiLLKeey
(3) A photograph of the

resident that is no more
than 2 years old.

4 1res fen Uifv/ fxp/}a'effa;._
5Aed «

H- 15710 GPE






